
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

48,434,281 30,460,839 6,518,989 4,749,379 2,680,259 4,024,815 44,351,668 30,521,816 4,470,918 34,019,044

Total, District of Columbia 71,376 46,064 9,722 6,516 2,161 6,913 57,223 39,824 5,124 51,277

26,640 18,675 2,975 2,270 1,000 1,720 25,305 19,199 2,121 20,790
4,160 2,080 890 385 70 735 2,820 1,514 263 2,395
2,200 1,415 380 190 40 175 1,767 1,241 134 1,500

100 70 15 5 5 5 127 103 6 80
835 585 165 55 15 15 710 512 48 615
95 70 5 10 5 5 110 91 6 85

2,385 1,875 80 210 165 55 2,777 2,295 234 2,145
3,075 2,500 100 255 145 75 3,548 3,010 285 2,790
3,145 2,165 530 210 60 180 2,539 1,839 151 2,240

230 125 75 10 0 20 180 97 5 130
2,440 1,870 95 260 130 85 2,526 2,022 268 2,170

3,995 3,140 120 390 245 100 4,464 3,636 470 3,625
1,745 1,110 290 145 40 160 1,460 1,013 110 1,220

20 15 0 0 0 5 22 17 1 20
20 20 0 0 0 0 21 18 0 20

215 100 55 15 5 40 135 71 8 110

175 75 40 20 5 35 109 52 11 95
405 315 35 30 10 15 439 354 31 330

1,125 955 45 70 50 5 1,273 1,109 79 1,035
20 15 5 0 0 0 15 11 0 10

105 80 20 0 0 5 83 65 1 80

60 35 15 5 5 0 43 27 3 40
20 10 10 0 0 0 13 6 1 10
70 50 5 5 5 5 55 42 2 45

17,265 9,115 3,165 1,705 415 2,865 11,634 6,555 1,176 10,155
7,675 4,190 1,325 830 205 1,125 5,210 2,994 584 4,760
5,970 3,210 1,065 580 125 990 4,040 2,332 392 3,555
3,620 1,715 775 295 85 750 2,383 1,230 200 1,840

13,425 8,295 2,070 1,340 345 1,375 9,608 6,204 945 9,355
6,710 3,750 1,245 690 155 870 4,841 2,911 484 4,250
3,245 2,280 365 280 90 230 2,275 1,615 201 2,505
3,340 2,205 430 360 95 250 2,401 1,628 256 2,530

130 60 30 10 5 25 84 46 5 70

13,935 9,910 1,495 1,195 400 935 10,660 7,856 878 10,905
2,305 1,545 335 175 55 195 1,710 1,192 128 1,660
9,025 6,380 950 800 265 630 6,779 4,971 567 7,045
2,085 1,535 165 205 80 100 1,764 1,337 173 1,740

45 25 10 5 0 5 30 19 1 25
85 50 25 5 0 5 58 33 4 55

390 375 10 5 0 0 316 302 5 380

a.

b.

c.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

District of Columbia

20317

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

20011
20012
20039
20040

20018
20090

Washington, DC, Shepherd Park
20010

20032

Washington, DC, Postal Plaza
20002
20017

20521

Washington, DC, Anacostia
20019
20020

20043
20044

20056
20091

20029

20030
20036
20037

20016
20024
20026
20027

20008
20009
20013
20015

20004
20005
20006

20007

All areas c

Washington, DC, 'M' Street
20001
20003

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older
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Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2005
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OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2005
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